502756505 04/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803101

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMUEL MASON CURR	{Y		07/08/2011	
MANUEL LUIS DONNAY	/		07/08/2011	
TUAN NGUYEN			08/10/2011	
LOUIS G. PACE			08/10/2011	
PETER G. ROBINSON			07/08/2011	
PHILIP YEE			07/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	та			
Name:		Diabetes Care Inc.		
Street Address:		outh Loop Road		
City:		Alameda		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94502	-		
	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
		Number 13436816		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	ATA	13436816		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA		ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	ATA	(510)652-5691	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507	iccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507 ATTN: KUNI OH	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507 ATTN: KUNI OH	ccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507 ATTN: KUNI OH OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611	iccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507 ATTN: KUNI OH OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611 TS-02-313U2C01	iccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA	13436816 (510)652-5691 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 510.652.6418 docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507 ATTN: KUNI OH OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611 TS-02-313U2C01 SEONG-KUN OH	ccessful, it will be sent via	

502756505

source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page1.tif source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page2.tif source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page3.tif source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page4.tif source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page5.tif source=TS-02-313U2C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-313U2#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CURRY, Samuel Mason, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 3733 20th Street, San Francisco, California, 94110, United States;

DONNAY, Manuel Luis, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 944 Union Street, San Francisco, California, 94133, United States;

NGUYEN, Tuan, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 9855 Reimers Way, Dublin, California, 94568, United States;

PACE, Louis G., a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 219 Alberta Avenue, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States;

ROBINSON, Peter G., a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 134 Canyon Vista Place, Alamo, California, 94507, United States;

YEE, Philip, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 1831 - 25th Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94122, United States

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), as joint inventors have invented a new invention for "MEDICAL DEVICE INSERTERS AND PROCESSES OF INSERTING AND USING MEDICAL DEVICES," for which an application for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 031312-06300 (10297USO2); which



is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment. was filed on March 24, 2011 as Application No. 13/071,487.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or

converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of			
'	2			
	JRRY, Samuel Mason			
Witness: Jennh Ulsen	[signature]			
Track for Alla				
TEMPITER CHOM	[name]			
T,	cunto set my hand and seal this <u>y</u> day of			
, 2011.				
	$M \land () \land)$			
DONNAY, Manuel Luis				
1				
Witness: Junh Macor	[signature]			
The C. Alas	[ລາຊແລະບັງ			
JEMPHAR OISON	[name]			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this () day of
AWAUST, 2011.
VALL VAA /
-
NGUYEN, Tuan
$\int da da$
11 4 = 1
Witness: <u>Myny Xalin</u> [signature] <u>Marganet Strubel</u> [name]
() Marganet Strubel [name]
° sax.™
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of
<u>August</u> , 2011.
- fuge
- the
PACE, Louis G.
An Atinti I
Witness: Mugn Vitle [signature]
Manapert Struke [name]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2011.
ROBINSON, Peter G.
Witness:[signature]

[name]

Atty. Docket No. 031312-06300 (10297USO2)

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2011.				
NGUYEN, Tuan					
	[signature] [name]				
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2011.				
	PACE, Louis G.				
	(signature) [name]				
	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2011.				
Witness: <u>flm</u>	hullden [signature] nifer Olscy [name]				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 3014 , 2011 .						
		YEE, Philip.				
Witness:	ar 82	[signature]				

ALCIANON	GARCIA	RUDIU	[name]
			······································

- 5 -